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IHO Member States 

 
Name 

 
email 

Argentina Alejandro Lucio José 
López 

jsnautica@hidro.gov.ar 
 Australia Alper Celebi alper.celebi@defence.gov.au 
 Jamie Murphy jamie.murphy1@defence.gov.au 
 Brazil André Biondi a.biondi@marinha.mil.br 
 Canada Lynn Patterson lynn.patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 Eivind Mong (Chair) eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
  Charline Giffard Charline.Giffard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
  Sarah Rahr Sarah.Rahr@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
  Bridget Gagné Bridget.Gagne@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 Denmark Jakob Terp Christensen jater@gst.dk 
 Jens Søe Christiansen jesoe@gst.dk 
 Estonia Olavi Heinlo olavi.heinlo@transpordiamet.ee 
 Finland Stefan Engström (Vice-

Chair) 
Stefan.Engstrom@traficom.fi 
 France Yves Le Franc yves.le.franc@shom.fr 
 Rodéric Bera roderic.bera@shom.fr 
 Germany Philipp Schwedas philipp.schwedas@bsh.de 
 Japan (JHOD) Kenji Naito iao@jhod.go.jp 
 Tetsuichiro Yabuki  shoshi@jodc.go.jp 
 India K Victor Paul 

 
ia-inho@navy.gov.in 
 Italy 

 
Elena Armanino  elena_armanino@marina.difesa.it 

 Paolo Mondinelli paolo_mondinelli@marina.difesa.it 

 Korea (Republic 
of)(KHOA) 

Martin Park martin.park@korea.kr 

Jihyun Son sonji1134@korea.kr 
Netherlands Wilfred den Toom WF.d.Toom@mindef.nl 

 Norway Matilde Skjæveland Skår Matilde.skar@kartverket.no 
 Jon Leon Ervik jon.leon.ervik@kystverket.no 
 John-Morten Klingsheim john.morten.klingsheim@kystverket.no 

Bente Berggraf Bente.Berggraf@kartverket.no 

Poland Piotr Pasztelan p.pasztelan@ron.mil.pl 

 Russian Federation Igor Bonakov unio_main@mil.ru 
 South Africa Alfons Vancraeynest hydrosan@iafrica.com 
 Spain Miguel Angel Lobeiras De 

La Cruz 
ihmesp@fn.mde.es 
mlobeiras@fn.mde.es 

Sweden Caroline Johansson caroline.johansson@sjofartsverket.se 

 United Kingdom Marcy Klimek Marcy.Klimek@UKHO.gov.uk 
 Christopher Gill Christopher.Gill@UKHO.gov.uk 
 James Weston 

(Secretary) 
James.Weston@UKHO.gov.uk 
 USA (NOAA) Tina Perry tina.perry@noaa.gov 
 Noel Dyer noel.dyer@noaa.gov 
 USA (Coast Guard) Dave Lewald Robert.D.Lewald@uscg.mil 
 Amilynn Adams  Amilynn.E.Adams@uscg.mil 

USA (NGA) Mike Kushla 
Jason Strom 

Michael.S.Kushla@nga.mil 
Jason.D.Strom@nga.mil 
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USA (US Army Corps of 
Engineers) 

Brian Tetreault Brian.J.Tetreault@usace.army.mil 

   

 
IHO Secretariat 

 
Name 

 
email 

ADCS Eric Langlois eric.langlois@iho.int 
    

   

Expert Contributors Name email 

Anthropocene Institute Virgil Zetterlind virgil@anthinst.org 

Bergmann Marine Michael Bergmann michael.bergmann@bergmann-marine.com 

CARIS (Teledyne-) Hugh Astle Hugh.Astle@Teledyne.com 

CIRM Richard Doherty rd@cirm.org 

Kpler Carsten Hilgenfeld chilgenfeld@kpler.com 

FURUNO Finland Hannu Peiponen hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi 

Petri Tissari petri.tissari@furuno.fi 

GARMIN Carlo Alberto Galli CarloAlberto.Galli@garmin.com 

GEOMOD Yann Corlay yann.corlay@geomod.fr 

HARTIS Thomas Gkioulis thomas.gkioulis@hartis.org 

IC-ENC Su Marks su.marks@ic-enc.org 

ICS Gregor Stevens gregor.stevens@ics-shipping.org 

IHMA Ben van Scherpenzeel BRJ.Scherpenzeel@portofrotterdam.com 

IIC Technologies Ed Kuwalek edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.com 

Jonathan Pritchard jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com 

KRISO Sewoong OH osw@kriso.re.kr 

Hyunsoo Choi troychoi@kriso.re.kr 

NV Charts Germany Hasko Scheidt hscheidt@nvcharts.com 

NV Charts Germany Jeppe Scheidt jscheidt@nvcharts.com 

NOVACO Yiorgos Palierakis yiorgos.palierakis@novaco.co.uk 

NTOU Shwu-Jing Chang sjchang@email.ntou.edu.tw 

Portolan Sciences Raphael Malyankar raphaelm@portolansciences.com 

PRIMAR Svein Skjaeveland svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no 

University of New 

Hampshire 

Steven Johnson overcooked.lobster@ccom.unh.edu 
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